
 

 
 

 
CALL FOR PAPERS  

 
VII Catalan Congress of Sociology 

“Post-truth and the lack of reflection: a new reality of XXI century?” 
         Tarragona, University Rovira i Virgili,  

21st and 22nd April 2017 

Present societies are immersed in an era of deep transformations at the global scale. In this 
changing and accelerated panorama, sociological imagination -in the Wright Mills sense- 
becomes fundamental. Sociological theory and research are key elements for the 
understanding of social processes and for taking a critical eye on our societies. Last years 
have been characterised by series of unexpected changes and consecutive crisis which pose 
us new challenges. Catalan society is part of this processes and transformations; and it is not 
unaware of these changes. On the contrary, Catalan society has constituted a social and 
political paronama of great interest for the international scientific and social community. 
Sociology can help to explain, understand and handle the social challenges and questions we 
are facing to -both globally as locally- using its reflection, method and specialised analysis. 

The VII Catalan Congress of Sociology aims becoming a meeting point for researchers 
working in the different research fields. We invite you to present your current researches and 
to take part of the subsequent debates and reflections at the congress. If interested, you can 
send your proposal on questions related to sociological research. The working groups will be: 
Sociolinguistics; Social Movements; Population and Territory; Culture and Religion; Work; 
Research Methodology; Sociological Theory; Education; Social Inequalities; Families and 
Cohabitation Groups; Migrations; Gender; Sustainability and Environment; Youth, Elderly 
and Generations; Power and Social Control and Young Sociologists. 

Presentation of abstracts for the Working Groups: 

Abstracts can be submitted in Catalan, Spanish, English or French. They have to comprise 
300 words as a maximum, for a presentation of 15 minutes approximately, according to the 
instructions of each Working Group. They have to contain compulsory: research question, 
theoretical framework, methodology and main results. It can be submitted a maximum of two 
papers per person. 

The submission of abstracts has to be done using the following link. 

 



 

Working Groups: 

1. Sociolinguistics. Coordinator: Anna Torrijos (Generalitat de Catalunya). 
atorrijos@gencat.cat 

2. Social Movements. Coordinator: Alejandro Pizzi (Universitat de València, UV). 
Alejandro.pizzi@uv.es 

3. Population and Territory. Coordinator: Elena Vidal (Universitat de Ginebra). 
elena.vidal@unige.ch 

4. Culture and Religion. Coordinators: Antonio Ariño (UV), Maria del Mar Griera 
(Universitat Autònoma de Barcelona, UAB) and Dafne Muntanyola (UAB). 
Antonio.arino@uv.es;  mariadelmar.griera@uab.cat; Dafne.Muntanyola@uab.cat 

5. Work. Coordinator: Oscar Molina (UAB). oscar.molina@uab.cat 
6. Research Methodology. Coordinators: Joel Martí (UAB) and Montse Simó (Universitat 

de Barcelona, UB). joel.marti@uab.cat; msimo@ub.edu 
7. Sociological Theory. Coordinator: Olga Serradell (UAB). olga.serradell@uab.cat 
8. Education. Coordinator: Dolors Mayoral Arqué (Universitat de Lleida, UdL) and 

Cecilio Lapresta (UdL).    dmayoral@geosoc.udl.cat; clapresta@geosoc.udl.cat 
9. Social Inequalities. Coordinators: Cristina Sanchez (Universitat de Girona, UdG) and 

Roger Campdepadrós (UdG)   cristina.sanchez@udg.edu; roger.campdepadros@udg.edu 
10. Families and Cohabitation Groups. Coordinator: Anna Escobedo (UB). 

anna.escobedo@ub.edu 
11. Migrations. Coordinators: Blanca Garcés (Universitat Pompeu Fabra, UPF) and Martine 

Camiade (Universitat de Perpignyà Via Domícia, UPVD). blanca.garces@upf.edu; 
camiade@univ-perp.fr 

12. Gender. Coordinators: Lidia Puigvert (UB) and Tinka Schubert (Universitat Rovira i 
Virgili, URV). 

13. Sustainability and Environment. Coordinators: Sebastià Riutort (UB) and Josep 
Espluga (UAB). sriutort@ub.edu; joseplluis.espluga@uab.cat 

14. Youth, Elderly and Generations. Coordinator: Pau Serracant (Generalitat de 
Catalunya). pserracant@gencat.cat 

15. Power,  Social Control and Conflict. Coordinator: Diego Torrente (UB). 
diego.torrente@ub.edu 

16. Young Sociologists. Coordinators: Mar Joanpere (UB), Josep Ubalde (URV), Paquita 
Sanvicén (UdL) and Amado Alarcón (URV). mar.joanpere@gmail.com; 
josep.ubalde@urv.cat; amado.alarcon@urv.cat; psanvicen@geosoc.udl.cat   

You have to indicate the working group when submitting your abstract through the platform. 

 

 

 



 

Key dates:  

Submission of abstracts:      15th December – 1st February 2017 
Notification of acceptance:                     1st March 2017 
Early-bird registration:    15th March 2017 
Dates of the Congress:                                  21st and 22nd April 2017 
 
Congress fees: 

At least one of the authors with accepted paper has to be registered in order to appear in the 
congress proceedings book. 

Early-bird registration of members till 15th March   80,00 € 
Registration of members 130,00 € 
Early-bird registration of non-members till 15th March  120,00 € 
Registration of non-members 170,00 € 
Early-bird registration of member students till 15th March  40,00 € 
Registration of member students 70,00 € 
Early-bird registration of non-member students till 15th March 60,00 € 
Registration of non-member students 90,00 € 

(*) The registration of non-members includes a year of registration to ACS 

 

Registrations through: 

http://blogs.iec.cat/acs/category/activitats/congressos/ 

http://wwwa.fundacio.urv.cat/congressos/vii-congres-catala-sociologia/inscripcio-
participant 

 
Technical Secretary and Administrative Support: 

Congress Office at URV: congressos@fundacio.urv.cat 
ACS Secretary’s Office: acs@iec.cat 


